

As per approval of Chairman AMCMET dt.06/11/2018, the resignation of following Medical Teacher of Smt.N.H.L.Municipal Medical College is sanctioned.

No.	Name of Teacher	Designation & Department	Grade	With effect from	Reason
1	Dr.Padmanabh Vora	Asst.Professor Orthopedic/ NHLMMC/V.S.	Rs.85,000/- FIX	16/10/2018 after office hours	Personal

Any dues of Smt.N.H.L.Municipal Medical College will be recovered from the above employee.

Date : 15/11/2018

Sd/-(Dr.Kuldeep Arya) Secretary AMCMET

- Copy : 1. Dean, Smt.N.H.L. Medical College
  - 2. Superintendent, V.S.Gen.Hospital
  - 3. HOD, Othopedic, V.S. Hosptial
  - 4. Account Office , NHL Medical College
  - 5. Dr.Padmanabh Vora

(Pathik C. Shah) Director AMCMET

**Registered Office:** 

Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation, Dr. Ramanbhai Patel Bhavan, Usmanpura, Ahmedabad - 380 013. Phone : (O) +91-79-27551122, Fax : +91-79-2755 1299

**Present Office Address:** Ground Floor, N. H. L. Municipal Medical College Premises, V. S. Hospital Compound, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 006. Telephone No. 07926577621 - Ext. 403, Fax No. 07926579185 Email: amcmet2008@gmail.com, Website : www.amcmet.org